KUTAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
TEL : +886-7-8121771 FAX : +886-7-8121775 Website : www.kutai.com.tw
Headquarters : No.3, Ln. 201, Qianfu St., Qianzhen Dist., Kaohsiung City 806037, Taiwan
BTB TYPE AUTOMATIC
TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS)
Programmable Automatic Transfer Switch
Operation Manual
Main Switch Rated Current 2P/3P/4P 100Amp & 250Amp & 2P 400 Amp

(see table below). If the container or the product is short any items, or damaged, or the model no. does not match
the standard then immediately contact our company or the agent you purchased the unit from.
2.1 Model Number Explanation
Product
Types of AC
Distribution
System
IEC Category Rated
Current Safety Certification Applicable Voltages
(Vac) Enclosure
BTB  3   B   2   X   D   C
  1 1P/3W (3P) B Class CB *1 1 100A U UL Certified  1 100 / 110 / 120 Blank No enclosure
  2 1P/2W (2P) P Class PC *2 2 250A X Standard (Not UL) 2 200 / 220 / 240 C With indoor enclosure
  3 3P/3W (3P)   3 400A*3   3 380 / 415 E With outdoor enclosure
  4 3P/4W (4P)       4 440 / 460 / 480
          D 100 – 480 *4
*1 Class CB : Provides over current protection. The main contacts are capable of making and breaking short circuit currents.
*2 Class PC : Able to withstand but not capable of breaking short-circuit current.
*3 Uses 4P MCCB connected as 2P for 400A load current.
*4 Requires 9 to 36 VDC power input for control circuit.
The applicable voltages code of BTB model number should correspond to utility voltage range. Improper
BTB voltage specific used will cause malfunction or damage to equipment.
2.2 Contents of Shipping Container
2.2.1 ATS without enclosure : 1. Automatic Transfer Switch (1 set)  2. 5/16” hex key 1 ea.
2.2.2 ATS with enclosure : 1. Automatic Transfer Switch (1 set)  2. 5/16” hex key 1 ea.
3. Enclosure 1 ea.  4. Enclosure mounting hooks 4 ea.
___________________________________________________________________________________________
4 BTB Type ATS
2.3 Overview of Exterior (Figure 1)
Note : ★ Backup terminal no need for connection except BTBxxxxD
2.4 Dimensions (Figure 2)
Unit : mm
55.0
20
8.
0
293.0
22
5.
0
170.0 (2&3P)
205.0 (4P)
150.0 (2&3P)
185.0 (4P)
17
6.
0
197.0
145.0
35.0
16.6 for cable
   6.5
Function
button
Load Output
Utility Power
Input
Safety Lock
Reset Hole
Color LCD
display
Attachment
Holes
Generator
Power Input
Manual Transfer
Knob
Switch Lever
DC Power Input
Terminal★
Remote start and